ORDINANCE NO. 233

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS 'AMENDING PORTIONS OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS, CHAPTER 129, RELATIVE TO VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC AND THE IMPOSITION OF PENALTIES FOR CERTAIN TYPES OF VIOLATIONS OF TRAFFIC REGULATIONS.

THE BOROUGH OF ALBURTIS HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I. The Code of the Borough of Alburtis, Chapter 129, shall be amended by adding an additional Article IV, authorizing Police Officers of the Borough of Alburtis to notify persons held to be in violation of the provisions of Chapter 129, and, under certain enumerated circumstances, permit the waiver of the imposition of the maximum penalty provision otherwise provided for different types of offenses, Article IV shall read as follows:

ARTICLE IV

Section 129-16. Notice of Violation Waiver.

Police Officers shall place on any vehicle found to be in violation of any of the provisions of Chapter 129, a notice to the owner or operator of such vehicle, of the date, time and place of such violation. Such notice shall allow for prompt payment of penalties as follows: (a) for the violation of Sections 129-2A and B, the owner or operator may, within 72 hours of the time when such notice was attached to his vehicle, pay the sum of three dollars (\$3.00) in full satisfaction; after 72 hours, but within 10 days of the violation, the sum of five (\$5.00) dollars in full satisfaction. (b) Where the owner or operator of the vehicle shall fail to make payment of such penalty within 10 days from the date when such notice was attached to the vehicle, the owner or operator shall be subject to the payment of the penalty provision otherwise set forth in Section 129-3, Section 129-7, or Section 129-15 as they may relate to the violation.

SECTION II. Any portion of Chapter 129 of the Code of the Borough of Alburtis in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance is hereby repealed, the remainder of the provisions of said Code of the Borough of Alburtis, Chapter 129, is hereby ratified and confirmed.

ORDAINED AND ENACTED this 11th day of July, 1984.

President of Council

ATTEST:	1
()	
Lour	Alielle
Borough Se	cretary

APPROVED this 11th day of July, 1984.

Pinles C. Cer

Mayor